
2022-2023 Webster University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-13   Conf: 10-4   Home: 7-7   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Brown Jr., Wynne 25-25 762 30.5 158-347 .455 32-99 .323 37-49 .755 16 65 81 3.2 36 0 48 53 3 36 385 15.4
03 Coleman, Jason 27-25 733 27.1 109-216 .505 3-12 .250 63-94 .670 46 66 112 4.1 42 0 47 53 2 18 284 10.5
24 Moore Jr., Karl 27-26 789 29.2 114-225 .507 0-1 .000 46-89 .517 114 152 266 9.9 66 0 40 41 86 19 274 10.1
32 Sykes II, Jemard 26-23 712 27.4 94-192 .490 29-81 .358 8-24 .333 65 68 133 5.1 34 0 52 43 1 27 225 8.7
22 Becton, Markus 16-12 379 23.7 62-139 .446 0-0 .000 11-24 .458 22 57 79 4.9 24 1 19 21 5 19 135 8.4
23 Luster, Josh 27-12 494 18.3 49-150 .327 27-100 .270 16-24 .667 8 60 68 2.5 18 0 28 33 18 8 141 5.2
01 Nugent, Javane 26-3 402 15.5 47-120 .392 1-10 .100 33-64 .516 62 101 163 6.3 44 1 17 28 4 8 128 4.9
10 Diallo, Alpha 21-5 368 17.5 26-94 .277 5-32 .156 12-17 .706 20 45 65 3.1 21 0 22 34 7 16 69 3.3
20 Hawkins, Stephen 22-3 268 12.2 26-86 .302 15-53 .283 4-5 .800 3 20 23 1.0 8 0 28 20 1 12 71 3.2
44 Jones, Nate 21-0 150 7.1 19-50 .380 1-7 .143 10-18 .556 11 29 40 1.9 23 0 4 10 6 6 49 2.3
14 Moore, Mark 23-0 174 7.6 18-63 .286 12-49 .245 0-0 .000 2 14 16 0.7 14 0 13 5 1 12 48 2.1
02 Rayson, Tyler 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
04 Davis, Jalen 4-0 9 2.3 2-6 .333 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 2 1 0 5 1.3
21 Cole, Hunter 12-0 83 6.9 5-22 .227 2-17 .118 0-0 .000 2 6 8 0.7 6 0 3 11 0 2 12 1.0
35 Henderson, Zion 4-1 18 4.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.5
33 Grahovic, Allen 7-0 27 3.9 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 2 5 1 1 0 0.0
25 Witaschek, Jacob 7-0 29 4.1 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.6 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 27 5400 200.0 730-1720 .424 128-471 .272 242-410 .590 421 737 1158 42.9 340 2 326 386 137 186 1830 67.78
Opponents 5400 200.0 696-1752 .397 160-501 .319 249-351 .709 353 642 995 36.9 371 2 343 320 69 190 1801 66.70

Team Statistics WEBSTR OPP
SCORING 1830 1801
    Points Per Game 67.8 66.7
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 730-1720 696-1752
    Field Goal Pct .424 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-471 160-501
    3PT FG Pct .272 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-410 249-351
    FT Pct .590 .709
    FT Made Per Game 9.0 9.2
REBOUNDS 1158 995
    Rebounds Per Game 42.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.0 –
ASSISTS 326 343
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.7
TURNOVERS 387 320
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 186 190
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.0
BLOCKS 137 69
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.6
ATTENDANCE 2,552 1,646
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-182 11-150
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-236

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Webster 870 960 1830
Opponents 865 936 1801

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 ILLINOIS COL. L 45-61 200
11/12/22 vs Wis.-Stevens Point L 47-80 288
11/13/22 vs Yeshiva L 58-75 184
11/15/22 WASHU L 52-53 150
11/18/22 CENTRAL (IA) L 45-66 150
11/19/22 DEPAUW L 61-79 102
11/22/22 at Monmouth (IL) L 69-76 64
11/26/22 at MUW L 45-60 65
12/04/22 at Millsaps W 67-56 90
12/08/22 WILLIAMS BAPTIST W 82-73 100

* 01/04/23 at Spalding W 79-72 107
* 01/07/23 FONTBONNE W 64-62 200
* 01/11/23 GREENVILLE W 115-90 200
* 01/14/23 at Westminster (MO) W 80-74 125
* 01/18/23 at Eureka W 67-59 150
* 01/21/23 PRINCIPIA W 65-63 200

01/23/23 at Harris-Stowe W 66-45 0
* 01/25/23 at Blackburn W 70-59 315
* 01/28/23 SPALDING L 53-56 250
* 02/01/23 at Greenville L 84-86 330
* 02/04/23 at Fontbonne L 69-81 210
* 02/08/23 EUREKA L 67-75 100
* 02/11/23 at Principia W 79-59 190
* 02/15/23 BLACKBURN W 83-67 150
* 02/18/23 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 94-59 150

02/24/23 PRINCIPIA W 75-60 300
02/25/23 FONTBONNE L 49-55 300

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Webster University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-4   Home: 5-2   Away: 5-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Brown Jr., Wynne 14-14 408 29.1 107-207 .517 20-61 .328 21-29 .724 9 31 40 2.9 24 0 26 33 2 20 255 18.2
24 Moore Jr., Karl 14-13 401 28.6 64-119 .538 0-0 .000 27-54 .500 70 74 144 10.3 32 0 25 18 45 10 155 11.1
03 Coleman, Jason 14-14 352 25.1 48-106 .453 2-5 .400 36-56 .643 27 41 68 4.9 24 0 31 23 2 9 134 9.6
11 Sykes II, Jemard 14-13 387 27.6 54-108 .500 16-47 .340 5-14 .357 35 40 75 5.4 18 0 32 26 1 19 129 9.2
22 Becton, Markus 8-5 162 20.3 29-73 .397 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 13 29 42 5.3 6 0 11 10 0 9 64 8.0
01 Nugent, Javane 14-1 222 15.9 28-71 .394 0-4 .000 19-36 .528 38 57 95 6.8 24 0 8 14 2 4 75 5.4
23 Luster, Josh 14-8 274 19.6 26-83 .313 14-54 .259 7-13 .538 3 37 40 2.9 9 0 15 17 13 6 73 5.2
20 Hawkins, Stephen 12-1 163 13.6 19-54 .352 12-32 .375 4-4 1.000 1 11 12 1.0 5 0 18 11 0 10 54 4.5
10 Diallo, Alpha 12-0 167 13.9 17-41 .415 3-10 .300 7-8 .875 11 16 27 2.3 9 0 10 16 2 7 44 3.7
15 Jones, Nate 11-0 79 7.2 13-27 .481 0-2 .000 9-14 .643 5 14 19 1.7 11 0 3 7 1 4 35 3.2
14 Moore, Mark 14-0 128 9.1 16-46 .348 11-36 .306 0-0 .000 2 13 15 1.1 11 0 10 3 1 11 43 3.1
02 Rayson, Tyler 1-0 3 3.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 2.0
35 Henderson, Zion 3-1 13 4.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 0.7
04 Davis, Jalen 3-0 5 1.7 1-5 .200 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 0.7
21 Cole, Hunter 4-0 13 3.3 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.5
31 Grahovic, Allen 3-0 9 3.0 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
25 Witaschek, Jacob 4-0 14 3.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 1.0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 424-949 .447 78-260 .300 143-242 .591 241 399 640 45.7 175 0 193 199 71 110 1069 76.36
Opponents 2800 200.0 373-944 .395 81-271 .299 135-194 .696 197 327 524 37.4 198 1 191 182 39 99 962 68.71

Team Statistics WEBSTR OPP
SCORING 1069 962
    Points Per Game 76.4 68.7
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 424-949 373-944
    Field Goal Pct .447 .395
3 POINT FG-ATT 78-260 81-271
    3PT FG Pct .300 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 143-242 135-194
    FT Pct .591 .696
    FT Made Per Game 10.2 9.6
REBOUNDS 640 524
    Rebounds Per Game 45.7 37.4
    Rebounds Margin 8.3 –
ASSISTS 193 191
    Assists Per Game 13.8 13.6
TURNOVERS 199 182
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 13.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 110 99
    Steals Per Game 7.9 7.1
BLOCKS 71 39
    Blocks Per Game 5.1 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,250 1,427
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-179 7-204
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Webster 483 586 1069
Opponents 469 493 962

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/23 at  Spalding W 79-72 107
01/07/23 FONTBONNE W 64-62 200
01/11/23 GREENVILLE W 115-90 200
01/14/23 at  Westminster (MO) W 80-74 125
01/18/23 at  Eureka W 67-59 150
01/21/23 PRINCIPIA W 65-63 200
01/25/23 at  Blackburn W 70-59 315
01/28/23 SPALDING L 53-56 250
02/01/23 at  Greenville L 84-86 330
02/04/23 at  Fontbonne L 69-81 210
02/08/23 EUREKA L 67-75 100
02/11/23 at  Principia W 79-59 190
02/15/23 BLACKBURN W 83-67 150
02/18/23 WESTMINSTER (MO) W 94-59 150


